NCSPHS AMENDMENT #2

The Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee offers the following second amendment to File No. 2023-847:

- (1) On page 1, line 5 and page 2, lines 26, 28 and 30, strike "\$14,490,000" and insert "\$14,790,000";
- (2) On page 1, line 6 and page 3, line 3, strike "\$8,450,000" and
 insert "\$8,500,000";
- (3) On page 1, line 9, after "ACCOUNT," <u>insert</u> "\$250,000 FROM THE COUNCIL PRESIDENT'S DESIGNATED CONTINGENCY";
- (4) On page 1, lines 26-27 and page 3, lines 27-28, strike
 "\$200,000 to Homelessness Diversion/Problem Solving Pilot" and
 insert "\$500,000 to Permanent Supportive Housing Pilot
 Program";
- (5) On page 2, line 23, strike "Exhibit 1" and insert "Second Revised Exhibit 1, labeled as "Second Revised Exhibit 1, 2nd Rev B.T., December 4, 2023 NCSPHS"";
- (6) On page 2, lines 26 and 28, strike "Exhibit 1" and insert "Second Revised Exhibit 1";
- (7) On page 3, line 7, <u>strike</u> "and (iii)" and <u>insert</u> "(iii) \$250,000 from the Council President's Designated Contingency; and (iv)";
- (8) On page 3, line 18, strike "On File" and insert "Second Revised
 On File";
- (9) Remove **Exhibit 1** and replace with **Second Revised Exhibit 1**, attached hereto, which attaches the second revised B.T. to reflect the addition of funding for the Permanent Supportive Housing Pilot Program and the reallocation of funding from the Homelessness Diversion/Problem Solving Pilot to the Permanent

Supportive Housing Pilot Program;

- (10) Remove **On File** and replace with **Second Revised On File**, attached hereto, which attaches the second revised Mayor's Task Force Programs and Initiatives Summary to reflect deletion of the Homelessness Diversion/Problem Solving Pilot;
- (11) On **page 1, line 1,** amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

/s/ Mary E. Staffopoulos

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Mary E. Staffopoulos

GC-#1602456-v3-2023-847 NCSPHS Amd #2.docx